PATENTS ONLY		00-20-2002					PATENTS ONLY			
				٦F	OR PATEN	NTS				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		חרוי	ment or copy	thereof				
1	Name of Party(ies) conv.	102134595				s of Party(ies) recei	ving an interest:			
١.	Name of Farty(les) conv.	<u> </u>	1	INC	ine and Addres	3 01 1 arty(103) 10001	ving an interest.			
	Steven Thor	mas NISSEN	IN	Name:		VISTEON GLOBA	۸L			
	Brian Stanley M	ODRZEJEWSKI				TECHNOLOGIES	, INC.			
	Shawn Patri	ck CAP'SER			I Address:	Suite 728, Parklar				
					Address:	One Parklane Bou	ulevard			
Additional name(s) of conveying partyries) attached?				City:	7in:	Dearborn Michigan 48126				
	26//	Yes ⊠ No	0	State/Z	-iμ.	Michigan 40120				
			Δ	Additio	nal name(s) an	d addresses attach	ed?			
					,		☐ Yes 🛛 No			
3.	Description of the interest of	onveyed:								
		☐ Change of Name	C	Other:			0			
							ā			
	Security Agreement	☐ Merger					200			
	Execution Date: May 20, 20	000 May 20 2002 June 3 2003).							
	Execution Date: May 29, 2002; May 29, 2002; June 3, 2002; respectively.									
4.	Application number(s) or pa	atent number(s). Additional she	et at	ttache	d? 🗌 Yes 🔯 N	10	8 -1 9			
							ž 🖷			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:									
	May 29, 200	2; May 29, 2002; June 3, 2002; ı Da		ective	ely for the above	<u>anamed assignors</u>				
Δ	Patent Application No.(s)	Da		R Pa	tent No.(s)					
Λ.	A atent Application No.(3)		_	J. 1 u	10111110.(0)					
	/x / /'	7/3/4								
		1/00 [
	Additional management of Market									
5.	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1									
٥.	concerning document shou		Ο.	· · ·	bor or approach	one and paterno inv	0.40d. <u>1</u>			
		HEIN, PH.D., ESQ.	7.	Total	l fee (37 CFR 3	.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>			
		R GILSON & LIONE			Enclosed					
	P.O. BOX 1039					e charged to Depos	sit Account No.			
	CHICAGO, IL				06-1500.					
	(408) 971-0627		8.	\boxtimes	Please charge	any deficiencies in	fee or credit any			
			Ο.			Deposit Account N				
/		DO NOT USE	THI							
	MAAN TETATI AAAAA137 A/1EAA	10171064								
6/ <i>i</i> 2)	/2002 TDIAZ1 00000137 061500	101/1004								
1 FC	:581 40.00 CH	1								
)								
9	Statement and signature.									
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true									
	copy of the original document.									
	Daniel B. Schein, Reg. No. 33,551 June 11, 2002									
	Name of Person Signing		anat	ture			Date			
	The state of the s									
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
Rev.	Dec99									

Document8

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Steven Thomas NISSEN, Brian Stanley MODRZEJEWSKI, & Shawn Patrick CAP'SER have invented: AUXILIARY SOLENOID CONTROLLED VARIABLE DISPLACEMENT POWER STEERING PUMP, identified as Visteon Disclosure No.: V200-0611 and Attorney Docket No.: 10541-187, and described in the application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a limited liability corporation organized under the laws of the State of Michigan and located at Suite 728, Parklane Towers East, One Parklane Boulevard, Dearborn, Michigan 48126, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration that we acknowledge, we hereby sell and assign to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

RECORDED: 06/11/2002

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Steven Thomas NISSEN	Jewi Home y sie	3/5/2001
Brian Stanley MODRZEJEWSKI	Brin Modrzachi	2/21/01
Shawn Patrick CAP'SER	Stamp arps	ZUFEBOI

REEL: 013012 FRAME: 0691